17.05.2018 BAZR2.MH12547 - Batter�es, Standby - Component
BAZR2.MH12547
 Batteries, Standby - Component
Page Bottom
Batteries, Standby - Component
See General Information for Batteries, Standby - Component
EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES GMBH MH12547
IM THIERGARTEN
63654 BUEDINGEN, GERMANY
Rate
Max
Discharge
 Rate
Max
Charge
 Rate
Oper.
Range/
 Max
Ambient
Battery
Case
 Flame
Enclosure
 Test
High-rate
Discharge
 Test
Current
Model
Capacity,
Ah
Voltage,
Vdc Amps Hr Amps Hr (°C) Rating Schedule Amps
Secondary sealed cell, lead acid batteries with pressure release vents, "Powerfit SP300 Series"
SP312/7.0 - - - - - - - - - -
Secondary sealed cell, lead acid batteries with pressure release vents, "Sonnenschien 4V00Gi Series"
4V70Gi175 - - - - - - - - - -
4V80Gi200 - - - - - - - - - -
Secondary sealed cell, lead acid batteries with pressure release vents, "Sonnenschien A-RAIL Series"
SR 12V 105 A 105 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 105 F10 105 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 122 A 122 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 155 FT 155 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 165 A 165 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 175 A 175 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 175 F10 175 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 180 A 180 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 240 A 240 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 33 G 33 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 40 A 40 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 51 A 51 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 55 A 55 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 61 A 61 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 61 F10 61 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 65 A 65 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 65 G 65 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 75 A 75 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 80 A 80 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 82 A RF 75 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 85 F10 85 12 - - - - - - - -
SR 12V 88 A RF 80 12 - - - - - - - -
Secondary sealed cell, lead acid batteries with pressure release vents, "Sonnenschien A200 Series"
A204/1.0K 1 4 - - - - - - - -
A206/1.0S 1 6 - - - - - - - -
A206/4.0S 4 6 - - - - - - - -
17.05.2018 BAZR2.MH12547 - Batter�es, Standby - Component
A206/6.5S 6.5 6 - - - - - - - -
A208/2.5S 2.5 8 - - - - - - - -
A208/2.7S 2.7 8 - - - - - - - -
A208/3.8S 3.8 8 - - - - - - - -
A212/2.5S 2.5 12 - - - - - - - -
A212/2.7S 2.7 12 - - - - - - - -
Secondary sealed cell, lead acid batteries with pressure release vents, "Sonnenschien A400 Series"
A406/165.0A 165 6 - - - - - - - -
A406/165.0F10 165 6 - - - - - - - -
A412/100.0A 100 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/100.0F10 100 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/12.0SR 12 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/120.0A 120 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/120.0F10 120 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/120FT 120 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/170FT 165 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/180.0A 180 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/180.0F10 180 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/20.0G5 20 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/32.0F10 32 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/32.0G6 32 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/5.5SR 5.5 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/5.5SR V0 5.5 12 - - - - - V-0 - -
A412/50.0A 50 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/50.0F10 50 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/50.0G6 50 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/65.0F10 65 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/65.0G6 65 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/8.5SR 8.5 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/85.0F10 85 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/90.0A 90 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/90.0F10 90 12 - - - - - - - -
PC12/130FT 120 12 - - - - - - - -
PC12/180FT 165 12 - - - - - - - -
Secondary sealed cell, lead acid batteries with pressure release vents, "Sonnenschien A400HR Series"
A412/125 HR 36 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/125 HR V0 36 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/150 HR 49.6 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/150 HR V0 49.6 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/185 HR 55.2 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/185 HR V0 55.2 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/195 HR 60.8 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/195 HR V0 60.8 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/270 HR 79.2 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/270 HR V0 79.2 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/340 HR 104 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/340 HR V0 104 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/370 HR 101 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/370 HR V0 101 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/410 HR 118 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/410 HR V0 118 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/500 HR 161 12 - - - - - - - -
17.05.2018 BAZR2.MH12547 - Batter�es, Standby - Component
A412/500 HR V0 161 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/550 HR 172 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/550 HR V0 172 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/70 HR 21.6 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/95 HR 27.2 12 - - - - - - - -
Secondary sealed cell, lead acid batteries with pressure release vents, "Sonnenschien A400RAIL Series"
A412/100 SR 100 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/12 SR 12 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/120 SR 120 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/180 SR 180 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/20 SR 20 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/32 SR 32 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/5.5 SR 5.5 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/50 SR 50 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/65 SR 65 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/8.5 SR 8.5 12 - - - - - - - -
A412/90 SR 90 12 - - - - - - - -
Secondary sealed cell, lead acid batteries with pressure release vents, "Sonnenschien A500 Series"
A502/10.0S 10 2 - - - - - - - -
A504/3.5S 3.5 4 - - - - - - - -
A506/1.2S 1.2 6 - - - - - - - -
A506/10.0S 10 6 - - - - - - - -
A506/3.5S 3.5 6 - - - - - - - -
A506/4.2S 4.2 6 - - - - - - - -
A506/4S - - - - - - - - - -
A506/6.5S 6.5 6 - - - - - - - -
A508/3.5S 3.5 8 - - - - - - - -
A512/1.2S 1.2 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/10.0S 10 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/115.0A 115 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/120A 120 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/140A 140 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/15G - - - - - - - - - -
A512/16.0G5 16 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/2.0S 2 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/200A 200 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/24.0G5 24 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/25.0G5 25 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/3.5S 3.5 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/30.0G6 30 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/40.0A 40 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/40.0G6 40 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/55.0A 55 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/6.5S 6.5 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/60.0A 60 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/60.0G6 60 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/65.0A 65 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/65.0G6 65 12 - - - - - - - -
A512/85.0A 85 12 - - - - - - - -
Secondary sealed cell, lead acid batteries with pressure release vents, "Sonnenschien A600 Series"
A602/1000 - 10 OPzV 1000 1248 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/1010 - 8 OPzV 800 998 2 - - - - - - - -
17.05.2018 BAZR2.MH12547 - Batter�es, Standby - Component
A602/1200 - 12 OPzV 1200 1497 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/1250 - 10 OPzV 1000 1248 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/1500 - 12 OPzV 1500 1643 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/1510 - 12 OPzV 1200 1497 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/1650 - 12 OPzV 1500 1643 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/1650 C - 12 OPzV 1500
compact
1643 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/2000 - 16 OPzV 2000 2190 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/2200 - 16 OPzV 2000 2190 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/225 - 4 OPzV 200 224 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/250 - 5 OPzV 250 280 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/2500 - 20 OPzV 2500 2738 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/2740 - 20 OPzV 2500 2738 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/280 - 5 OPzV 250 280 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/300 - 6 OPzV 300 337 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/3000 - 24 OPzV 3000 3286 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/3300 - 24 OPzV 3000 3286 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/335 - 6 OPzV 300 337 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/350 - 5 OPzV 350 416 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/415 - 5 OPzV 350 416 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/420 - 6 OPzV 420 499 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/490 - 7 OPzV 490 582 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/500 - 6 OPzV 420 499 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/580 - 7 OPzV 490 582 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/600 - 6 OPzV 600 748 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/750 - 6 OPzV 600 748 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/800 - 8 OPzV 800 998 2 - - - - - - - -
Secondary sealed cell, lead acid batteries with pressure release vents, "Sonnenschien A600 Solar Series"
A602/1130 Solar - 8 OPzV 1130 1131 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/1200 Solar - 10 OPzV 1200 1200 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/1400 Solar - 12 OPzV 1400 1400 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/1415 Solar - 10 OPzV 1415 1413 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/1695 Solar - 12 OPzV 1695 1695 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/1700 Solar - 12 OPzV 1700 1700 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/1960 C Solar - 12 OPzV
1960 compact
1959 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/1960 Solar - 12 OPzV 1960 1959 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/2300 Solar - 16 OPzV 2300 2300 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/240 Solar - 4 OPzV 240 240 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/2600 Solar - 16 OPzV 2600 2613 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/2900 Solar - 20 OPzV 2900 2900 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/295 Solar - 4 OPzV 295 294 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/300 Solar - 5 OPzV 300 300 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/3270 Solar - 20 OPzV 3270 3266 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/3500 Solar - 24 OPzV 3500 3500 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/360 Solar - 6 OPzV 360 360 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/370 Solar - 5 OPzV 370 367 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/3920 Solar - 24 OPzV 3920 3919 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/400 Solar - 5 OPzV 400 400 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/440 Solar - 6 OPzV 440 440 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/500 Solar - 6 OPzV 500 500 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/520 Solar - 5 OPzV 520 519 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/600 Solar - 7 OPzV 600 600 2 - - - - - - - -
17.05.2018 BAZR2.MH12547 - Batter�es, Standby - Component
A602/625 Solar - 6 OPzV 625 623 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/720 Solar - 6 OPzV 720 720 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/750 Solar - 7 OPzV 750 727 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/850 Solar - 6 OPzV 850 848 2 - - - - - - - -
A602/960 Solar - 8 OPzV 960 960 2 - - - - - - - -
Secondary sealed cell, lead acid batteries with pressure release vents, "Sonnenschien A700 Series"
A704/245 245 4 - - - - - - - -
A704/280 280 4 - - - - - - - -
A706/105 105 6 - - - - - - - -
A706/126 126 6 - - - - - - - -
A706/140 140 6 - - - - - - - -
A706/175 175 6 - - - - - - - -
A706/21 21 6 - - - - - - - -
A706/210 210 6 - - - - - - - -
A706/42 42 6 - - - - - - - -
A706/63 63 6 - - - - - - - -
A706/84 84 6 - - - - - - - -
Secondary sealed cell, lead acid batteries with pressure release vents, "Sonnenschien Solar Bloc Series"
S12/130V 130 12 - - - - - - - -
S12/17G5 17 12 - - - - - - - -
S12/230A 230 12 - - - - - - - -
S12/27G5 27 12 - - - - - - - -
S12/32G6 32 12 - - - - - - - -
S12/41A 41 12 - - - - - - - -
S12/6.6S 6.6 12 - - - - - - - -
S12/60A 60 12 - - - - - - - -
S12/85A 85 12 - - - - - - - -
S12/90V 90 12 - - - - - - - -
SB12/100A 100 12 - - - - - - - -
SB12/130A 130 12 - - - - - - - -
SB12/185A 185 12 - - - - - - - -
SB12/60A 60 12 - - - - - - - -
SB12/75A 75 12 - - - - - - - -
SB6/200A 200 6 - - - - - - - -
SB6/330A 330 6 - - - - - - - -
Secondary sealed cell, lead acid batteries with pressure release vents, "Sonnenschien Traction Block Series"
GF6V-160V1 160 6 - - - - - - - -
GF6V-160VP 160 6 - - - - - - - -
Note - Batteries plastic with V-0 rating will have suffix V0.
Marking: Company name, model designation and the Recognized Component Mark,  .
Last Updated on 2017-12-19
Questions? Print this page Terms of Use Page Top
© 2018 UL LLC
The appearance of a company's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified have been manufactured under UL's Follow-Up
Service. Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered to be Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Service. Always look for the Mark on the
product.
UL permits the reproduction of the material contained in the Online Certification Directory subject to the following conditions: 1. The Guide Information, Assemblies,
Constructions, Designs, Systems, and/or Certifications (files) must be presented in their entirety and in a non-misleading manner, without any manipulation of the
data (or drawings). 2. The statement "Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from UL" must appear adjacent to the extracted material. In
addition, the reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following format: "© 2018 UL LLC".
javascript:openit('gupdthlp.html')
javascript:window.print()